| ‘jL | :iQM‘-

PLER LR APEORD 47

N0y 16 PH 103 949735k

SECOND AMENDMENY 10

MOBTGAGE., ASHIGNMENT QF RENT X AGREEMENL_AND
ABSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND OF
LESSOR'S INIEREST IN LEAGES

This Becend Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rentr and
Security Agreemant and Asslgnment of Rents and of Lessor's Intereat
in Leasas (this "Amendment") is dmted and effective am of August
25, 1994 »ny and among Firet Bank of Oak Park, formerly known as Oak
Park National Bank, not personally, but solely as trustee under
trust agreerant dated March 20, 1961 and known as Trust Number 5262
("Moxtgagor'), Hillside Enterprises, an Illinois genaral
partnership (ths "“Partnership") and LaSalle Northwast National
Bank, a national hanking association, having its principal pluce
of business at 4747 West Irving Park Road, Chicago, Illinols 60641
(the "Mortgagee"), -ap _successor-in-interest to LaSalle National

Bank ("LaSalle").
RECITALS

A, Bowling Center Jeint Vwn*ura, an Illinois general partnarship
("BCJV") and LaSalle entered irto.a Loan and Security Agreement
dated September 23, 1987 (the "Oriainal Loan Agreement'") pursuant
to which BCJIV exaecuted a "Note!" dated September 18, 1987 in thea
original principal amount of Six ®illion Five Hundrad Thousand
Dollars ($6,500,000) (the "Original koile"),

B. The Original Note was secured by, inwor alia, a Mortgage,
Assignment of Renta and Security Agreemenv _drted am of September
18, 1987 made by Mortgagor and racorded in ¢cii¢ Racorder's Qffice
of Cook County, Illinois on September 29, 1987 as document number
87541694 (the "Mortgage") and by an Assignment of Rents and of
Leasox's Interest In Leases dated Septemher 18, 1997 made by the
Partnership and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County,
Illinois on GSeptembar 29 as document number B%E5%895 (the
"Assignment of Rents") . The Mortgage and the Assignmant of Rents

tvsesere

encumber the parcel of land described on Exhibit A attached hereto .-

and made a part heraof,

C. BCJV and LaSalle entered into a First Amendment to Loan and
Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 1992 (the "First
Amendment'"; the Original Loan Agreement as amended by the Firat
Amendment is hereinafter referred to as the '"Amended ILoan
Agreement'). Pursuant to the First Amendment, BCJIV exacuted and
delivered to LaSalle a Subatitute Note datad as of September 23,
1902 in the original prinoipal sum of $3,500,000 (the "Substitute
Note") in substitution for and not in payment of the Original Note,

D. The Substitute Note was securad iby, Inter alia, a First

Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreemant .? f

v\\-“
Y




,,uv o
1\, o

i
¥
H

.

!
V
"‘1‘.‘

v
)
¢
i




UNOFFICIAL COPY, 4

and of Asslgnment of Rents and of Lessor's Interest in Leases dated
as of Saptember 23, 1992 made by Mortgagor and the Partnarship and
racorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on
September 24, 1992 as document numbar 92708532 (the "First Mortgage
amaendment"; the Original Mortgage, as amended by the First Mortgage
amandment is referred to herein as the "Amended Mortgage'" and the
aAssignment of Rents as amended by the First Mortgage ls referrad
to herain as the "Amended Assignment"},

E. The Bank is LaSalle's successor-in-interest under, inter alia,
the Amended Loan Agreement, the Subastitute Note, the Amended
Mortgage and the Amended Assignment, pursuant to an assignment
dated Octobar 1, 1993 and racorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook
county, Tllinols on December 7, 1993 as document number 93999596,

F. BCIV ‘and the Bank have entered into a Walver and Second
Amendment tQ ioan and Security Agreement dated as of August 25,
1994 (the "Sacans Amendment"; the Amended Loan Agreement as amended
by the Second aArmendment, and as the same may be further amended
from time to tlse, 1s hereinafter referred to as the "Loan
Agraement!). Pursuent to the Second Amendment, BCIV exacuted angd
delivered to the Bank an Fquipment Loan Note dated as of August 25,
1994 in the orlginal principal asum of $387,201 (the "Equipment Loan
Nata"}, The loan evidsnzed by the Eguipment Loan Nota im
hereinafter referred to as wie "Equipmant Loan," capitalized terms
used in thie Amendment and no% ctherwlee defined herein shall have
the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Amended Loan Agreement,

G, The Eguipment Loan bears intercet: at a floating rate per annum
equal to the Prime Rate plus cne-quurter of one percent (1/4%),
All principal outstanding under the Note together with accrued but
unpaid interest shall be due and payabie, if not pooner paid, on
September 23, 1997.

E. Under tha terms of the Sacond Amandment, Mbrtgagor and the
Partnership are regquired to deliver this Amendinent to secure the
obligations of BCIV under the Equipment: Loan Note.

NOW TrEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and bdthar good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, each of Mortgagor and the Parinership
covenants and agrees that each of the Amended Mortgage and Arcended
Assignment is hereby amended to secure, in addition to the items
enumerated in the Amended Mortgage and the Amended Assignment, (a)
the payment, when and as due and payable, of the principal sum of
and interest on the Equipment Loan Note and any extensions,
ranewals or modificationa thereof and substitutes tharefor, (b) the’
payment of all other indebtedness which is payable under the terms
of the Loan Agreement and (c) the performance and observance of the
covenants and agramments contalned in and the payment of all
obligations and liabilities of BCJV under the Equipment Loan Note
and the Loan Agreement,

-3




g ) .
X : . . § .
' . - ”»
O " .
V ' . . ) . v,
: PR
r
. o0
. . , : L \ L : i
)
R oL v . v
.
. . . .
P
L R . i ,
2y L N
(AT . ot . . . H L
. . : : , | ,
I LI : K I Y A ot } ,
Vo ) A , i' i [T ' : . s ! '
' H . ' t "
' R { L N
. " v [ o ¢
' - . .t
[ ! .
' v f . e ' . . .
o Y iy, ot ,
' R ’ . i, ' e i s = ' .
. i b . ' ' .
Lot . . ,
; i : ; ! ' :
1 | . .
P .
! o v | v>
I Ve B . T
[
' Coe (. R .o , ’ . , ‘
. .
' . - . : , .
| . ) T D : ‘
. vt ! N v
A [ . [N )
RER o ; . . . ! .
L . ' f Vo ! \ . ' ' .
i c P - i , ‘
! H
' T - ' . LA . , ,
! ! i ! T . ' .
. I , ' L [ f !
K RN Ltaf I ) r .
. : p F )
i T o . c f f \
. SR T RV PP ' '
i
)
w/
4
b o . .
w
i .
l’ . , s
% .
rﬁ .
‘J v
“ . . . .
: L d .
n ' 1 o
LT \ .
' -
. L .
. Voo [ .
[ AR " . . LR ,
[ v Pt ' . ' 1 o ' " .
oy [ IR st a v v f
| : 0 . " }
i




UNOFFICIAL, COPY.

Each of Mortgagor and the Partnérahip‘ further agrees as
followe:

1. The terms "“indebtedness secured heraby" and “secured
indebtadness" used in the Amended Mortgage and Amended Assignment
shall mean and include the indebtedness described in clauases (a),
(b) and (c) above, ineluding, without limitation, all sums due and
owing under the Equipment Loan Note, Any references to: (a} the
term "Note'" in the Amended Mortgage and/or the Amended Assignment
phall mean, collectively and individually, the "Note" as defined
in First Mortgage Amendment and any and all renewals, extensions
or modifications of such and substitutions for such note, and the
"Equipment. Loan Note" and any and all renewals, extensions or
modificatiores thersof and substitutions therefor; (b) the term
"Loan Agreerant” shall mean the “lLoan Agreement’ as defined in this
Anendment; (¢! the term "Mortgage" shall mean the Amendad Mortgage
as amended by tnis Amendment and (d) the term "thie Aaslgnment”
shall mean the Anunded Assignment as amended by this Amendment.

2. Mortgagor -harehy remakes and adopts each and every
govanant and represantaticn made by it under the Amended Mortgage
and the Partnership hevekyv remakea and adopts each and every
cavenant, representation und-warranty made by it under the Amended
Asalgnmant, :

3 Any default under th¢ Amended Mortgage or the Amended
Assignment shall be a default under this Amendment. Further, it
gshall be a default under thies Amendment and under each of the
Amended Mortgage and the Amended “Aseignment 1if any of the
reprasentations of Mortgagor or any of the representations or
warranties of the Partnership made in tnie -Amendment shall prove
to be false in any material respect when mide or if any "Event of
Default! shall occur under the Second Amendmant.

4. Except as madified‘hereby; each of tho anended Mortgage
and the Amended Assignment shall remain unmodified and in full
force and effect. -




UNOFFICIAL COP

' h
- + b




UNOFFICIAL COPY,
. o 9 R |

a}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor, the Partnership and Mortgagee
has caused this Amendment to be executed as of the date first

written above.

MORTGAGOR: | Cosmopolltan Hank and Prout,
puceanpor frunkan Loy

Firgt Bank of Oak Park, formerly
known as Oak Park National Bank, not
personally, but solely as trustee
undar trust agresment dated March 20,
1961 and known as Trust Number 5262

g

ATTES S
Gl

- By: A Ll Ty
Tte; Awnistagb-hdicrolary

\/

PARTNERSHIP:
yillside Enterprises

MORTGAGEE! _
TAGALLE NQRTHWES?™ MATION \L, BANK

MMSELER6

oy N e HR0 Cogn
IZS: x;ﬂ@\, 2 (L.wm .
r .

Creculad 4 \
Jndlvlumlm':.',-t:;"?"d by Cotmopatiten Dank & Youw, Aot in 1t
PUMEOND 0 i reg e, b0 N0 GOty i i syt fur o
MO0 Ml 30243 iy Wha e | CINH, B 08T e,
whar tha g 't‘l' \riloy haialto, YIS Jiargin 1o ll'a'CCﬂbwy
W A ;; 2 r.' p: ,"‘ﬂld ol ol the Uidditaa'rng grd Bty
greans el )l W" ilendnd nob a8 porennal 1md i kines ol
Ll LTS s R ‘-]m'- 3 PUPOT0 O} Wiidian the Tiusios
010 4y g, .‘.i“\c;';‘,-.ﬁ',‘f’ ’f’ﬂ'lh"lmd bY ta Traster spidly Ty ’"‘:: .
Keested n 0 et 1 by et 8B Truntas, gl i e gral
.;‘:‘w‘,}: i ‘..‘ vt e bt N ':1 ":'l':‘l:g‘?;’ntlabgl';’i Fm” b eny Uina by
[ T ey Chr 8601 !
l?no-‘iw. FYT fw’-'l-'lr'.;?l.'- L A, :5-‘1,’.?..' ﬁ'\é':‘ :"“gtfsl
08 1SR BY ¢ uinar pabas e S B hernly c.‘.r'-\nﬁ; Wl 'I
of Undar Gy, M PERA D0 W g elul g by, Sougn,




. UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF TLLINOIE )
) 85,

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, /7/2/7 // ._/f)j)é;’»rfﬁi _, a notary public in said county,

in the state aforamald, do hareby certify that ,
who i8 personally known to me to be the of
LaSalle Northwest National Bank and who 18 known to me to hea the
pame person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregeing instrument,
appeared before mo this day in paeraon and acknowledged that he
s#lgned and delivered the sald instrument in hls capacity anm
of sald bhank, ss his own free and voluntary

act and ax the free and voluntary act of sald bank,

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of

S, 1094,
/M’? )77 &-/49}7/)

e N A
1 nomany sunug. 'u?arﬁzc?r LLNGID ' R

MY COMMISRION NXPINED 11+00pw ¢
- o ol

¢
g
S
]
g
e




. " - g ¥ *
_ . : . B ]
: . , ' Ly
. . ®
. A L . | . ' ‘
o ‘ . ‘ . ; B " or v o
o o . . L . [
- * . - N . . e
i
. v
t I [ . Lot .
0 1 ! N
4 L . o
i P
. '
' y
0 .
e, ! “y - . .
\ . . . .
. , !
[ . . . al ‘
Do : ! . . '
L 1 4 . .
[ o h ' o ' . !
et vt e ' ! FE ' ' . e ' ‘ i '
“y ; ,;});‘, . O g ' \'!“. © o B o T
+or v oo . P PR R o . .
’ ' v i ! Do ' , ' .
. y
| . -
" N " N N > N ,
. [ [ERA o, o R
‘ -
. . . o Y gt 1 .
R ot A 1 1 .|'v~-n
r
(SN !
: ' e r g to !
L . ol 4 . )
, . Ve ! o Y '
. } . E AR p e g T R N T LT
[
) ' .
vy B !
ot . '
y .
'
!
ot - . . !
. 1 !
- [ )
[ ' .
' . ' ‘ \ . ’
' ks .
ot ' . M
v
|
5
. ! ) .
. ' .
. "
oL ) .
. . “h
)
! f
. .
R P
i
.
"
' . ’1
' . N ;
vy .
} .
I




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Sudlehy B o fowin , b notary public in sald vounty,
in the otate nforesald, do hareby certify that trank J. Prucha, 117,
who is personally known to me to be the _ Trunt Offfcur of
First Bank of Oak Park and _farbara Brilck , who 1s personally
known to me to ba the Amlstant Seurotary of sald bank, each of whom
‘are known to me to be tha same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared hofore ma this doy in porson
and acknowledged that they aigned and deliverad the said instrument
in the'r, respsctive capacitlies as Prunt O flcor and
Mpistant Sewrotary 3f sald bank, as thelr own free and voluntary
act and as the frea and voluntary act of sald bank not parsonally.
but solely rs trustee under Trust Number 5262, for the uses and
purpoges there.ir _set forth,

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1t day of

Saptanbior ;1954 ] ' .

Notagy Public

arcrting SEAL
JUDITA-ELLEN LEWNS
Notary Pubis, Stote of Dl
My Commission-Ev;ires 8/13/98
% WAy




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wi e e

L Ay

1o a0 r"\".
ot

PP AT B T

i
|
j

4“"'-" "'.‘l"’ k'v-.‘ {“{
""""‘“"""‘V"""’V'ir“!"w‘\:‘u‘-ww,,:




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

GTATE OF ILLINOIS )
58,

COUN'TY ov c é:;]
ﬂ?ﬁﬂ?e Wlrede.-, n notary publle in sald county,

in the ‘state aformnnid do hereby certify that Erwin Korzen who in
personally known to me to be the Managing Agent of Millslde
Enterprises and who is known to mo to be thoe same person whoee name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before ma this
day in person and acknowledged that ha signed and delivered tha
pald instrument in his capaclty as Managing Agent of said
partnership, as his own free and voluntary act and as tha free and
voluntecy act of said partnarship, for the umes and purposen
therein s2t forth,

Given under wmy hand and seal of office this Jé”’day of

(l‘d)”m«/’ s 1994, A’M«u g %/Mg‘

Notary Public

adwv-rﬂﬁ

soptdl AL AL

P sency M nwit‘:
Nuim fuhhc. sitas of
My ummmulnn CAPITES

-

'y
&
nd
;
Y
dp




i
"

o e
o M
! =

=
Yo
:
1 .
e,

1
P
. k. - v
B
'
-
.
N s . '
o ' K '
' Lo . . '
# st L8 f 4 . . B
; "_ " 0 g
" [ i ! ’
; ! '
. Vot . h :
.
‘ '
I‘\ -!
e N
k) *
TN b
P LD
B AR PPN ]

.
o
"
+

) '
f




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,
a Eglh: i.hi'h"a' | | | -

.
o
%
&
oy
.




 UNOFFICIAL COPY .

1 i ‘-"
R '#
N
\ oo Mk 3 [
‘ b I
i
1
'
\
)
'
' L
.
t
.
]
-
.\‘
{
.
N
;
:
A
..I 'I
f
+
\
s
' .
‘ .
ty
'
)
.
Loy -
‘ 1] v - ‘
[ T]
oy
‘ S
L:E
E T
o .‘
» " ‘
.




s UNOFFIGHEGOPY

THAT GAST 100 PEET OF 10T 2 IH WARREN'S SUJﬁIVIHIO& 0# TH& WEHT{iOO‘LERT (h)
MEASURED ALOMG 'THE NORTH LINE) OF 'PHAYT PART OF THE BABT 1/2 OF THR BOUTINWKAT 1/4
OF SRCTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MRRIDIAN,
LYING NORTHERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAQQ,
MADISON AND NORTHERN RATLROAD, "IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EAST 150 FERT OF THE WEST 450 FRET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE NORTH LINR) OF TIAT
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWBST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHKIP 39 NORTH, RANGE
12 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY .

LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO, MADISON AND NORTHERN RATLROAD, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCRT 3‘
LOT 1 IN H(LLEIDE DEVELO?MENT COMPANY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF.THE EAST 1/2 dF‘

THE SOUTHWELZ /4 OF SECTION 17, TOWHSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIVUWN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permancent Indoax Numbhera
15-17=-301-n11-0000
15-17-301-012-0000 .
15-17-301-024-0000

Commenly known 88 4545 West Harfiaoﬁlsﬁrobf; Hillside, Illinois

PYSLLEYVE




. . i
_ ‘ Sy o , . oo
e
R : ho
[
o r ' 4
‘ .
. o . ' ) o - . ) .
: : . , s
j T ) . - \ .- Lo ' : + R
N
Ny v to: " ' L [ o v ) o
| e TR , , ) ] . . '
. y S e ' o HAY ' Vo . s . "
‘i
" 1
g P L | AR , ; i
A R AT ' o . o ! .
, AR R R SN ’ ot : !
' - 1 v R e " . P . . . . .
' .t ‘ . . ,‘ ' . ' e . L . ,
1 " . 1 ' '
[N 0 ' .
i
;'.d. .
: ' I f[ . : y o L 5 , Ve e ) ' '
H
. ' R . | ' N * v, L o » \ ‘ . ‘
L . , g i A N [ B DR B . . h .
' : . o . i ar A , .
' . L
! . i . i ) ! .
Wi ' ! \
P ' , '
' vy e L} N '
' <
T . v t i .
o ' M Sl e '
‘ : RETLIRE :
. ) o ' .
N : '
f . : K
'
, i
1 . ' ' . 3 o . y
o I L RS B Ce B : i . ; '
'-‘ ' ’ ot ' . '
1 " .
. . ' ' v .
. .t ' , 4
h . '\: . ' i
iy
p‘ 0
T m
, L.-
Y \ ' {
I .y \ !
v + ' ! 'y
r"‘ A o vl N
TR iy [EI Y , o0
L H N . .
i | .
! . ““ i . [
N . ; . .
' . [ \
i, [ v . .
R W \ P
Y
. 4 . - Ty
s 0 \ Y '
[} I - 3 !
. T, "“'. X 3 ] B
; o
. l“F“; ‘ [
N oo
vt SR
' | . \ .. 'lt
a4 ll ¥ : '
v .
LR | . ot
. v Y N ' .
R | K ﬁ X
'II; Yo v ! o
: " \ T
. v 1 " 8
f .
S Cor
. ! ;
h’ -
. . s e
. f
v vl
. i W H
. ¢ ,
. .




